



City of Tulsa Purchasing Department
175 E. 2nd Street 15th Floor
Tulsa, OK 74103

TAC 1216C
Sleeves, Clamps, & PVC Fittings
Water & Sewer Department
Bid Opening 08/20/2026

Buyer: Rachel Harders
rachelharders@cityoftulsa.org
Please contact if you have any questions.

1. Delivery:

If your Bid is accepted and an agreement is executed, state the number of days you need to deliver the Goods and/or to begin providing Services:

You must be able to deliver the Goods and/or Services as specified in your Bid. Failure to do so may result in City terminating your contract or canceling the Purchase Order, pursuing collection under any performance bond, as well as seeking any other damages to which it may be entitled in law or in equity.

2. Pricing

Section A			Core & Main			FERGUSON ENTERPRISES LLC			Utility Supply Co.		
Item	Sleeves & Clamps (Must meet ASTM 53 and ASTM A120)	Estimate Annual Quantity	Unit Cost	Extended Cost	Manufacturers Name and Part Number	Unit Cost	Extended Cost	Manufacturers Name and Part Number	Unit Cost	Extended Cost	Manufacturers Name and Part Number
1	Compression Sleeve 3/4" (Smith & Blair 525-10500-003)	100	\$12.50	\$1,250.00	SMITH BLAIR 525-1050-003	\$13.00	\$1,300.00	SB 52500010500003	\$12.52	\$1,252.00	Smith-Blair 525-10500-003
2	Compression Sleeve 1" (Smith & Blair 525-13200-003)	25	\$14.10	\$352.50	SMITH BLAIR 525-1320-003	\$14.68	\$367.00	SB 52500013200003	\$14.13	\$353.25	Smith-Blair 525-13200-003
3	Compression Sleeve 1-1/4" (Smith & Blair 525-16600-003)	10	\$18.35	\$183.50	SMITH BLAIR 525-1660-003	\$19.10	\$191.00	SB 52500016600003	\$18.38	\$183.80	Smith-Blair 525-16600-003
4	Compression Sleeve 1-1/2" (Smith & Blair 525-19000-003)	3	\$20.75	\$62.25	SMITH BLAIR 525-1900-003	\$21.75	\$65.25	SB 52500019000003	\$20.79	\$62.37	Smith-Blair 525-19000-003
5	Emergency Clamp 3/4" X 6" (Smith & Blair 245)	50	\$16.00	\$800.00	SMITH BLAIR 245-10506-040	\$16.50	\$825.00	SB S24500010506040	\$16.04	\$802.00	Smith-Blair 245-00010506-040
6	Emergency Clamp 1" X 6" (Smith & Blair 245)	15	\$16.85	\$252.75	SMITH BLAIR 245-13206-040	\$17.50	\$262.50	SB 24500013206040	\$16.89	\$253.35	Smith-Blair 245-00013206-040
7	Emergency Clamp 1-1/4" X 3" (Smith & Blair 245)	5	\$9.30	\$46.50	SMITH BLAIR 245-16603-040	\$9.60	\$48.00	SB 24500016603040	\$9.31	\$46.55	Smith-Blair 245-00016603-040
8	Emergency Clamp 1-1/4" X 6" (Smith & Blair 245)	5	\$16.40	\$82.00	SMITH BLAIR 245-166-06-040	\$17.00	\$85.00	SB 24500016606040	\$16.44	\$82.20	Smith-Blair 245-00016606-040
9	Emergency Clamp 1-1/2" X 6" (Smith & Blair 245)	3	\$18.90	\$56.70	SMITH BLAIR 245-19006-040	\$19.55	\$58.65	SB 24500019006040	\$18.96	\$56.88	Smith-Blair 245-00019006-040
10	Emergency Clamp 2" X 3" (Smith & Blair 245)	20	\$23.10	\$462.00	SMITH BLAIR 245-23803-040	\$23.60	\$472.00	SB 24500023803040	\$23.12	\$462.40	Smith-Blair 245-00023803-040
11	Emergency Clamp 2" X 6" (Smith & Blair 245)	5	\$19.75	\$98.75	SMITH BLAIR 245-23806-040	\$20.50	\$102.50	SB 24500023806040	\$19.83	\$99.15	Smith-Blair 245-00023806-040
12	Emergency Clamp 2" X 9" (Smith & Blair 245)	7	\$30.55	\$213.85	SMITH BLAIR 245-023809-040	\$31.60	\$221.20	SB 24500023809040	\$30.59	\$214.13	Smith-Blair 245-00023809-040
13	Emergency Clamp 2-1/2" X 9" (Smith & Blair 245)	1	\$40.70	\$40.70	SMITH BLAIR 245-028809-040	\$42.00	\$42.00	SB 24500028809040	\$40.93	\$40.93	Smith-Blair 245-00028809-040
14	Sleeve 1-1/2" (Smith & Blair 411-00019001-003)	10	\$102.41	\$1,024.10	SMITH BLAIR 411-019001-043	\$106.34	\$1,063.40	SB 41100019001043	\$103.34	\$1,033.40	Smith-Blair 411-00019001-043
15	Sleeve 2" X 7" Min. Length (Smith & Blair 411-0000263-900)	675	\$87.60	\$59,130.00	SMITH BLAIR 411-026310-043	\$91.20	\$61,560.00	SB 41100026301043	\$88.44	\$59,697.00	Smith-Blair 411-00026301-043
16	Sleeve 3" X 7" Min. Length (Smith & Blair 411-0000350-900)	10	\$153.15	\$1,531.50	SMITH BLAIR 411-035001-043	\$159.00	\$1,590.00	SB 41190035001043	\$154.56	\$1,545.60	Smith-Blair 411-90035001-043
		Extended Cost, Section A Total:		\$65,587.10			\$68,253.50				\$66,185.01
Section B											
Item	Reducers (Must Meet ASTM 53 and ASTM A120)	Estimate Annual Quantity	Unit Cost	Extended Cost	Manufacturers Name and Part Number	Unit Cost	Extended Cost	Manufacturers Name and Part Number	Unit Cost	Extended Cost	Manufacturers Name and Part Number
17	PVC Reducer 1-1/4" X 3/4" SCH. 40	1	\$0.87	\$0.87	LASCO 437-167	\$0.80	\$0.80	SPERAS S437167	\$0.58	\$0.58	Westlake 437-167
18	PVC Reducer 1-1/2" X 3/4" SCH. 40	1	\$0.87	\$0.87	LASCO 437-210	\$0.84	\$0.84	SPERAS S437211	\$0.60	\$0.60	Westlake 437-210
19	PVC Reducer 1-1/2" X 1" SCH. 40	1	\$0.87	\$0.87	LASCO 437-211	\$0.84	\$0.84	SPERAS S437211	\$0.60	\$0.60	Westlake 437-211
20	PVC Reducer 2" X 3/4" SCH. 40	1	\$1.25	\$1.25	LASCO 437-248	\$1.40	\$1.40	SPERAS S437248	\$1.00	\$1.00	Westlake 437-248

Section A			Core & Main			FERGUSON ENTERPRISES LLC			Utility Supply Co.		
Item	Sleeves & Clamps (Must meet ASTM 53 and ASTM A120)	Estimate Annual Quantity	Unit Cost	Extended Cost	Manufacturers Name and Part Number	Unit Cost	Extended Cost	Manufacturers Name and Part Number	Unit Cost	Extended Cost	Manufacturers Name and Part Number
21	PVC Reducer 2" X 1" SCH. 40	1	\$1.25	\$1.25	LASCO 437-249	\$1.40	\$1.40	SPERAS S437249	\$1.00	\$1.00	Westlake 437-249
22	PVC Reducer 2" X 1-1/2" SCH. 40 (G Standard Reducer 437-251)	5	\$1.25	\$6.25	LASCO 437-251	\$1.40	\$7.00	SPERAS S437251	\$1.00	\$5.00	Westlake 437-251
		Extended Cost, Section B Total:		\$11.36			\$12.28			\$8.78	
Section C											
Item	Sleeves & Clamps (Must Meet ASTM 53 and ASTM A120)	Estimate Annual Quantity	Unit Cost	Extended Cost	Manufacturers Name and Part Number	Unit Cost	Extended Cost	Manufacturers Name and Part Number	Unit Cost	Extended Cost	Manufacturers Name and Part Number
23	PVC Service Clamp 4" X 3/4" (Mueller H13440)	10	\$41.65	\$416.50	FORD S90-403	\$42.54	\$425.40	MUE H13440F	\$42.48	\$424.80	Ford Meter Box S90-403
24	PVC Service Clamp 6" X 3/4" (Mueller H13441)	75	\$56.86	\$4,264.50	FORD S90-603	\$58.11	\$4,358.25	MUE H13441F	\$58.00	\$4,350.00	Ford Meter Box S90-603
25	PVC Service Clamp 8" X 3/4" (Mueller H13442)	6	\$79.60	\$477.60	FORD S90-803	\$81.31	\$487.86	MUE H13442F	\$81.19	\$487.14	Ford Meter Box S90-803
26	PVC Service Clamp 10" X 3/4" (Mueller H13443)	1	\$215.06	\$215.06	FORD S90-1003	\$219.79	\$219.79	MUE H13443F	\$219.43	\$219.43	Ford Meter Box S90-1003
27	PVC Service Clamp 12" X 3/4" (Mueller H13444)	3	\$231.70	\$695.10	FORD S90-1203	\$236.78	\$710.34	MUE H13444F	\$236.39	\$709.17	Ford Meter Box S90-1203
		Extended Cost, Section C Total:		\$6,068.76			\$6,201.64			\$6,190.54	
Section D											
Item	Sleeves (Must include stainless steel nuts and bolts)	Estimate Annual Quantity	Unit Cost	Extended Cost	Manufacturers Name and Part Number	Unit Cost	Extended Cost	Manufacturers Name and Part Number	Unit Cost	Extended Cost	Manufacturers Name and Part Number
28	Full Circle PVC Sleeve 2" X 7-1/2" (Smith & Blair 226-023807)	350	\$74.00	\$25,900.00	SMITH BLAIR 226-023807-040	\$76.00	\$26,600.00	SB 22600023807040	\$74.69	\$26,141.50	Smith-Blair 226-00023807-040
29	Full Circle PVC Sleeve 2-1/2" X 7-1/2" (Smith & Blair 226-027507)	5	\$80.60	\$403.00	SMITH BLAIR 226-027507-040	\$83.00	\$415.00	SB 22600027507040	\$81.35	\$406.75	Smith-Blair 226-00027507-040
30	Full Circle PVC Sleeve 3" X 7-1/2" (Smith & Blair 226-035007)	1	\$87.75	\$87.75	SMITH BLAIR 226-035007-040	\$90.50	\$90.50	SB 22600035007040	\$88.55	\$88.55	Smith-Blair 226-00035007-040
31	Sleeve 4" X 5" (Smith & Blair 411-90045001-003)	6	\$95.20	\$571.20	SMITH BLAIR 411-90045001-043	\$97.25	\$583.50	SB 41190045001043	\$96.04	\$576.24	Smith-Blair 226-90045001-043
32	Sleeve 4" X 12" (Smith & Blair 411-90045010-003)	8	\$292.20	\$2,337.60	SMITH BLAIR 411-90045010-043	\$299.95	\$2,399.60	SB 41190045010043	\$294.98	\$2,359.84	Smith-Blair 226-90045010-043
33	Full Circle PVC Sleeve 4" X 7-1/2" (Smith & Blair 226-045007)	1	\$93.65	\$93.65	SMITH BLAIR 226-045007-040	\$96.25	\$96.25	SB 22600045007040	\$94.56	\$94.56	Smith-Blair 226-00045007-040
34	Full Circle PVC Sleeve 5" X 7-1/2" (Smith & Blair 226-052507)	2	\$96.72	\$193.44	SMITH BLAIR 226-052507-040	\$99.00	\$198.00	SB 2260005250700	\$97.66	\$195.32	Smith-Blair 226-00052507-040
35	Sleeve 3" X 12" (Smith & Blair 411-90035010-003)	1	\$253.15	\$253.15	SMITH BLAIR 411-90035010-043	\$113.07	\$113.07	SB 41190035001003	\$255.61	\$255.61	Smith-Blair 411-90035010-043
36	Sleeve 5" X 7" (Smith & Blair 411-00055602-003)	1	\$166.70	\$166.70	SMITH BLAIR 411-0055602-043	\$171.00	\$171.00	SB 41100055602043	\$168.35	\$168.35	Smith-Blair 411-00055602-043
		Extended Cost, Section D Total:		\$30,006.49			\$30,666.92			\$30,286.72	
Section E											
Item	Solvent	Estimate Annual Quantity	Unit Cost	Extended Cost	Manufacturers Name and Part Number	Unit Cost	Extended Cost	Manufacturers Name and Part Number	Unit Cost	Extended Cost	Manufacturers Name and Part Number
37	PVC Blue Cement In 1 Pint Can (Oatey #30893)	99	\$12.45	\$1,232.55	OATEY 30893	\$11.25	\$1,113.75	OATEY O30893	\$9.72	\$962.28	Oatey 30893
38	PVC Primer Solvent (P-70) In pint cans	100	\$34.00	\$3,400.00	RECTORSEAL P-70	\$21.00	\$2,100.00	IPS CORP. I10225	\$7.62	\$762.00	Oatey 30796
		Extended Cost, Section E Total:		\$4,632.55			\$3,213.75			\$1,724.28	
Section F											
39	Corp Saddle	Estimate Annual Quantity	Unit Cost	Extended Cost	Manufacturers Name and Part Number	Unit Cost	Extended Cost	Manufacturers Name and Part Number	Unit Cost	Extended Cost	Manufacturers Name and Part Number
40	8" X 3/4" cc Corp Saddle (for IPS-Electrofusion) Centplas 5757620	6	\$80.75	\$484.50	CENTPLAS 360001211	\$77.84	\$467.04	GF 5757620	\$246.19	\$1,477.14	

Section A			Core & Main			FERGUSON ENTERPRISES LLC			Utility Supply Co.		
Item	Sleeves & Clamps (Must meet ASTM 53 and ASTM A120)	Estimate Annual Quantity	Unit Cost	Extended Cost	Manufacturers Name and Part Number	Unit Cost	Extended Cost	Manufacturers Name and Part Number	Unit Cost	Extended Cost	Manufacturers Name and Part Number
		Extended Cost, Section F Total:		\$484.50			\$467.04			\$1,477.14	
TOTAL EXTENDED COST NOT TO EXCEED: (All costs must be included or your Bid will be disqualified)			\$106,790.76			\$108,815.13			\$105,872.47		
Delivery			STOCK TO 40 DAYS ARO			4-12 weeks pending on items needed			stock - 2 weeks		
Annual Price Adjustment			7%						6%		
Notes											

THE CITY DOES NOT GUARANTEE ANY SPECIFIC QUANTITY OR NUMBER OF PURCHASES, IF ANY, THAT WILL BE MADE DURING THE AGREEMENT TERM.